
Appendix C:  Leadership Succession for DEM Offices 

NAME PHONE E-MAIL 

Director’s Office 
W. Michael Sullivan 222-4700, ext. 2406 michael.sullivan@dem.ri.gov 
Terry Gray 222-4700, ext. 7100 terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 
James Ball 222-4700 ext. 7129 james.ball@dem.ri.gov 
Rayna Santoro 222-4700 ext. 2409 rayna.santoro@dem.ri.gov 
Thomas Getz 222-4700 ext. 2417 thomas.getz@dem.ri.gov 
   

Administrative Adjudication 
David Kerins 222-1357, ext. 4803 david.kerins@dem.ri.gov 
Mary McMahon 222-1357, ext. 4804 mary.mcmahon@dem.ri.gov 
   

Legal Services 
Mary Kay 222-6607, ext. 2304 mary.kay@dem.ri.gov 
John Langlois 222-6607, ext. 2303 john.langlois@dem.ri.gov 
Gary Powers 222-6607, ext. 2308 gary.powers@dem.ri.gov 
   

Communications & Public Relations 
Gail Mastrati 222-2771, ext. 2402 gail.mastrati@dem.ri.gov 
Robert Ballou 222-2771, ext. 4420 robert.ballou@dem.ri.gov 
   

Emergency Response Coordinator 
James Ball 222-4700 ext. 7129 james.ball@dem.ri.gov  
John Leo 222-4700 ext. 7127 john.leo@dem.ri.gov 
   

Bureau of Natural Resources 
Larry Mouradjian 222-4700, ext. 2414 larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov 
Cathy Sparks 647-4389 or 3367 cathy.sparks@dem.ri.gov 

Steve Hall 222-2284 steven.hall@dem.ri.gov 
   

Agriculture 
Ken Ayars 222-2781, ext. 4500 ken.ayars@dem.ri.gov 
Eugene Pepper 222-2781, ext. 4501 eugene.pepper@dem.ri.gov 
Dennis Martin 222-2781, ext. 4509 dennis.martin@dem.ri.gov 

   
Coastal Resources 

Ramon Pena 783-5551 ray.pena@dem.ri.gov 
Larry Mouradjian 222-4700, ext. 2414 larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov 

   
Criminal Investigation 

Jack McIlmail 222-4700, ext. 2207 john.mcilmail@dem.ri.gov 
   
Fish & Wildlife 

Mark Gibson 423-1940 mark.gibson@dem.ri.gov 
   
   

   

COOP Appendix C: Leadership Succession for DEM Offices RI DEM ERP 6-14-C, p. 1 



 
Forest Environment 

Cathy Sparks 647-4389 or 3367 cathy.sparks@dem.ri.gov 
Paul Dolan 647-4389 or -3367 paul.dolan@dem.ri.gov 
Karl Kenyon 539-1052 or -2356 karl.kenyon@dem.ri.gov 
   

Law Enforcement 
Steve Hall 222-2284 steven.hall@dem.ri.gov 
Kurt Blanchard 222-2284 kurt.blanchard@dem.ri.gov 
Frances Floor 222-2284 frank.floor@dem.ri.gov 

   
Parks & Recreation 

Robert Paquette 222-2632 robert.paquette@dem.ri.gov 
John Faltus  222-2632 john.faltus@dem.ri.gov 
Steve Wright 222-2632 steven.wright@dem.ri.gov 

   
Planning and Development 

Joseph Dias 222-2776, ext. 4301 joe.dias@dem.ri.gov 
James McGinn 222-2776, ext. 4313 james.mcginn@dem.ri.gov 

   
Bureau of Administration 

Terrence Maguire 222-4700, ext. 4902 terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov 
Lynne Keller 222-4700 ext. 4901 Lynne.keller@dem.ri.gov 
   

Human Resources 
Paul Pysz 222-2774, ext. 4600 ppysz@dot.ri.gov 
Janice Thurston 222-2774, ext. 4602 janice.thurston@dem.ri.gov 

   
Information Management 

Warren Angell 222-4700, ext. 2424 warren.angell@dem.ri.gov 
Pam Galli 222-4700, ext. 7204 pam.galli@dem.ri.gov 

   
Management Services 

Terrence Maguire 222-4700, ext. 4902 terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov 
Lynne Keller 222-4700, ext.4901  lynne.keller@dem.ri.gov 
   

Bureau of Environmental Protection – Air, Waste & Compliance 
Terry Gray 222-4700, ext. 7100 terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 
Leo Hellested 222-4700 ext. 7502 leo.hellested@dem.ri.gov 
   

Air Resources 
Doug McVay 222-2808, ext. 7011 doug.mcvay@dem.ri.gov 
Barbara Morin 222-2808, ext. 7012 barbara.morin@dem.ri.gov 

   
Compliance and Inspection 

David Chopy 222-1360, ext. 7257 david.chopy@dem.ri.gov 
Chris John 222-1360, ext. 7023 chris.john@dem.ri.gov 
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Emergency Response 

Jim Ball 222-1360, ext. 7129 james.ball@dem.ri.gov 
John Leo 222-1360, ext. 7127 john.leo@dem.ri.gov 
   

Technical & Customer Assistance 
Ron Gagnon 222-6822, ext. 7500 ron.gagnon@dem.ri.gov 
Richard Enander 222-6822, ext. 4411 richard.enander@dem.ri.gov 

   
Waste Management 

Leo Hellested 222-2797, ext. 7502 leo.hellested@dem.ri.gov 
Laurie Grandchamp  222-2797, ext. 7143 laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov 
Kevin Gillen 222-2797, ext. 7116 kevin.gillen@dem.ri.gov 
Kelly Owens 222-2797, ext. 7108 kelly.owens@dem.ri.gov 
   

Bureau of Environmental Protection - Water Resources 
Alicia Good 222-4700, ext. 7200 alicia.good@dem.ri.gov 
Angelo Liberti 222-4700, ext. 7225 angelo.liberti@dem.ri.gov 
Russ Chateauneuf 222-4700, ext. 7700 russell.chateauneuf@dem.ri.gov 

   
Groundwater & Wetland Protection 

Russ Chateauneuf 222-4700, ext. 7700 russell.chateauneuf@dem.ri.gov 
Sue Kiernan 222-4700 ext. 7600 sue.kiernan@dem.ri.gov 
Brian Moore 222-4700, ext. 7713 brian.moore@dem.ri.gov 

 

Surface Water Protection   
Angelo Liberti 222-4700, ext. 7225 angelo.liberti@dem.ri.gov 
Liz Scott 222-4700, ext. 7300 elizabeth.scott@dem.ri.gov 
Eric Beck 222-4700, ext. 7202 eric.beck@dem.ri.gov 
Sue Keirnan 222-4700, ext.7600 sue.kiernan@dem.ri.gov 
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